

Superintendent of Schools MaryJane Garibay, Ed.D



70 Conover Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722 Phone: 732-946-0055 Fax Board Office: 732-837-0791 www.coltsneckschools.org

Business Administrator/Board Secretary Vincent S. Marasco

MEMORANDUM

DATE: January 5, 2024 FROM: Vincent S. Marasco, Business Administrator/Board Secretary **RE: PUBLIC NOTICE**

TOWNSHIP OF COLTS NECK BOARD OF EDUCATION <u>NOTICE</u>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: PURSUANT TO OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS LAW, CHAPTER 231, P.L. 1975, the Board of Education of the Township of Colts Neck does herewith announce its schedule of Regular Monthly meetings:

Month	First Meeting	Second Meeting
January, 2024	3 Organization Meeting @ 6:00 PM	24
February, 2024	14	28
March, 2024	13 Adoption of the Tentative Budget	27
April, 2024	10	24
May, 2024	7 (Tuesday) Budget Hearing-CRPS Cafeteria	29
June, 2024	12	26
July, 2024	10	31
August, 2024	14	28
September,2024	11	25
October, 2024	9	30
November, 2024	13	
December, 2024	11	18
January, 2025	8 Organization Meeting @ 6:00 PM	

The purpose of the Regular Meetings shall be the normal conduct of business of the Board of Education and any other items brought to the Board's attention by the Board Members, Board Attorney, Superintendent, and Board Secretary.

Meetings will be held in the Colts Neck Board of Education Board Room, 70 Conover Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722, and will commence at 6:30 p.m. In the event of a change in the schedule or location of the meeting, notification will be sent to the newspaper and appropriate notices posted.

c: Members, Board of Education Clerk, Township of Colts Neck Asbury Park Press Two River Times www.coltsneckschools.org